FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/12/1 03 FC:5 02-19-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100966843

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
, , ,	mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) NACHUMOVSKY, Ishai	12 30 1998			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Tower Semiconductor Ltd.	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 4)	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) Ramat Gabriel Industrial Area	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 619	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Migdal Haemek	Israel 23105			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
99 PSTANBALANDO DESTA ADDASS MAO				
Address (line 1) BEVER & MOPPENAN, LLP				
Address (line 2) 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) San Jose, CA 95110-1017				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0225

FORM PTO-16198 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	ımber (408) 451-5904
Name Edwar	d S. Mao		
Address (line 1) BEVE	R & HOFFMAN, LLP		
Address (line 2) 2099 (Gateway Place, Suite 32	20	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) San Jos	se, CA 95110-1017		
	the total number of pa ding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
	er(s) or Patent Nun	· '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Ap (19243973 If this document is being fi signed by the first named Patent Cooperation Enter PCT and only if a U.	plication Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH ent Application, enter the date the patent PCT PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)
Number of Proper	ties	tal number of properties involve	ed. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X			
Statement and Sig			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Edward S. Mao		Edward man	Fab 4, 1999
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0226

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Ishai Nachumovsky P.O. Box 619 Migdal Haemek, Israel 23105 Nationality: Israeli

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Tower Semiconductor Ltd..
Ramat Gabriel Industrial Area
(P.O. Box 619)
Migdal Haemek, Israel 23105
Nationality: an Israeli corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Improving Program/Erase Endurance Of EEPROM Memory Cells

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at: MIGDAL FIAEMEK

Date: Dec. 30, 1998

Signature of Ishai Nachumovsky

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES

(1) Ruth Bloch (2)

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 02/04/1999